
302 EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Teaching staff, until recent years, kept pace with changes in enrolment, 
personnel reported at intervals since 1921 were as follows:— 

The 

Academic Year 

Faculties of 
Arts and Science 

Professional 
Schools 

Totals 
(excluding duplicates} 

Full-lime Part-time Full-time Part-time Full-time Part-time 

1921 1,191 242 942 1,179 2,133 1,352 
1931 1,776 519 1,127 1,705 2,903 2 077 
1941 2,037 579 1,707 2,420 3,452 2,185 
1946 2,466 1,010 2,645 2,440 4.937 2 797 
1947 2,814 1,002 3,078 2,478 5,246 3,441 
1948 3,042 1,119 3,257 2,667 5,447 3,591 

Enrolment of full-time under-graduate students for the same years was:— 
Academic Year Arts and Science Professional Schools Total 

1921 9,444 12,790 22,234 
1931 17,711 13,609 31,320 
1941 18,824 15,669 34,493 
1946 34,421 27,108 61,529 
1947 41,457 34.561 76,018 
1948 41,627 37,598 79,225 

Graduates.—Table 9 shows the number of graduates from Canadian univer­
sities and colleges in recent years. 

9.—Graduates from Universities and Colleges, School Years Ended 1939,1917 and 1948 
NOTE.—Figures for 1920-36 are given at pp. 993-997 of the 1938 Year Book and for 1937-46 in the cor­

responding tables of subsequent editions. 

Course 
1939 

Total Female 

1947 

Total Female 

1948 

Total Female 

Graduates in Arts, Pure Science and 
Commerce— 

Bachelors of Arts1  

Bachelors of Science (in Arts) 
Bachelors of Commerce2  

Totals 

Graduates in Applied Science— 
Bachelors of Applied Science Engineer 

ing 
Bachelors of Architecture3  

Bachelors of Forestry 

Totals 

Graduates in Agriculture, Veterinary 
Science and Household Science— 

Bachelors of Agricultural Science 
Graduates in Veterinary Science 
Bachelors of Household Science 

Totals 

Teacher Diplomas and Graduates in 
Education and Social Service— 

Teacher diplomas 
Degrees in education or pedagogy 
Librarian degrees and diplomas 
Physical training degrees and diplomas. 
Social service degrees and diplomas... 

Totals 

For footnotes, see end of table p. 305. 

No. 

3,354 
356 
242 

3,952 

629 
30 
21 

258 
77 

194 

529 

485 
100 

60 
39 
62 

746 

No. 

1,119 
55 
29 

1,203 

3 
1 

194 

198 

25 
56 

58 

N o . 

4,414 
688 
668 

No. 

1,666 
147 
58 

5,770 1,871 

1,096 
43 
50 

1,189 

149 
220 

14 
2 

220 

607 236 

508 
316 
104 
55 

151 

77 
48 
39 

117 

177< 1,134 281< 

No. 

6,293 
1,003 
1,127 

8,423 

1,690 
55 

104 

1,849 

384 
84 

258 

726 

804 
481 

79 
146 
241 

1,751 

No. 

2,003 
173 

2,232 

24 
2 

258 

103 

62 
160 

393' 


