Teaching staff, until recent years, kept pace with changes in enrolment. The personnel reported at intervals since 1921 were as follows:—

Academic Year	Faculties of Arts and Science		Professional Schools		Totals (excluding duplicates)	
	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time	Full-time	Part-time
1921	1,776 2,037 2,466 2,814	242 519 579 1,010 1,002 1,119	942 1,127 1,707 2,645 3,078 3,257	1,179 1,705 2,420 2,440 2,478 2,667	2,133 2,903 3,452 4,937 5,246 5,447	1,352 2,077 2,185 2,797 3,441 3,591

Enrolment of full-time under-graduate students for the same years was:-

Academic Year	Arts and Science	Professional Schools	Total	
1921	9,444	12,790	22,234	
1931	17,711	13,609	31,320	
1941	18,824	15,669	34, 493	
1946	34,421	27, 108	61.529	
1947	41,457	34,561	76,018	
1948		37,598	79,225	

Graduates.—Table 9 shows the number of graduates from Canadian universities and colleges in recent years.

## 9.—Graduates from Universities and Colleges, School Years Ended 1939, 1947 and 1948

Note.—Figures for 1920-36 are given at pp. 993-997 of the 1938 Year Book and for 1937-46 in the corresponding tables of subsequent editions.

Course	1939		1947		1948	
Course	Total	Female	Total	Female	Total	Female
Graduates in Arts, Pure Science and	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Commerce— Bachelors of Arts¹. Bachelors of Science (in Arts). Bachelors of Commerce²	3,354 356 242	1,119 55 29	4,414 688 668	1,666 147 58	6,293 1,003 1,127	2,003 173 56
Totals	3,952	1,203	5,770	1,871	8,423	2,232
Graduates in Applied Science— Bachelors of Applied Science Engineering. Bachelors of Architecture <sup>3</sup> . Bachelors of Forestry. Totals.	629 30 21 680	3 3	1,096 43 50 1,189	5 7 ———————————————————————————————————	1,690 55 104 1,849	8 7 1 16
Graduates in Agriculture, Veterinary Science and Household Science— Bachelors of Agricultural Science Graduates in Veterinary Science Bachelors of Household Science Totals	258 77 194 529	3 1 194 198	238 149 220 607	14 2 220 236	384 84 258 726	24 2 258 258 284
Teacher Diplomas and Graduates in Education and Social Service— Teacher diplomas. Degrees in education or pedagogy. Librarian degrees and diplomas. Physical training degrees and diplomas. Social service degrees and diplomas.	485 100 60 39 62	25 56 38 58	508 316 104 55 151	 77 48 39 117	804 481 79 146 241	103 68 62 160
Totals	746	1774	1, 134	2814	1,751	3934

For footnotes, see end of table p. 305.